

Maven Wireless expands in the Middle East and receives an additional order of SEK 6 million

Maven Wireless Sweden AB (publ) has received an order via a local partner for a public safety DAS system to a value of 543 kEUR (approx. 6.1 MSEK*).

This order includes the latest digital DAS products for blue light service that support both the old TETRA standard over the 380 MHz band as well as the new generation solution with Public Safety LTE over the 700 MHz band in the same remote unit. Public Safety LTE is the latest generation radio for first responders that supports video and data transmission.

"I am happy about the continued trust of our local partner in the region who already implemented several projects with Maven Wireless unique solution combining both the older generation but also the new standards for Public Safety LTE. We now continue to be trusted to deliver the same solution to even larger projects. This sale and partnership support our further expansion in the Middle East region. Furthermore, it is also exciting that we see several countries in Europe getting ready to implement the same type of solution. In Sweden, for example, the same Public Safety LTE is planned to be launched nationwide, which is called Rakel G2, in parallel with the current Rakel, which is also using the 380 MHz band", says Fredrik Ekström, CEO of Maven Wireless

*Estimate based on current exchange rate

For more information, please contact:

Fredrik Ekström, CEO +46-8-760 43 00 www.mavenwireless.com

About Maven Wireless

Maven Wireless provides groundbreaking solutions in wireless coverage all over the world. We offer end-to-end digital solutions with outstanding performance. Our products contribute to public safety by ensuring wireless coverage for critical services, and are used in tunnels, on trains, metros, stadiums, buildings and more. We are passionate about making society and our customers' and end users lives better, easier and safer by securing 100% wireless coverage. Maven Wireless is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market with the shortname MAVEN. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed as Certified Adviser.

For additional information, please visit: www.mavenwireless.com

Attachments

Maven Wireless expands in the Middle East and receives an additional order of SEK 6 million